UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2127128505 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook C.ounty Clerk

Date: 09/28/2021 03:23 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WARRANTY DEED ty
Dec ID 20210901677255

%GJU 3 45;:,7 0517 I H ST/CO Stamp 0-619-683-984 ST Tax $208.00 CO Tax $104.00

) City Stamp 0-481-976-464 City Tax:
Mﬂll DEE_d To: y p ity Tax: $2,184.00

lyin  Grtayey
El‘li_ N Cb\d?uhﬁ- pa. L2807
Chcas 7L 6obOY

Muil Tax Dills To:

E|wn S JON L T
222 = Goiowbis

CJM(‘_AED 28 e o

e & 28509

Ahgve space for recording purposes

THE GRANTORS, Angela Li, zn upmasied woman, and Hong Wang, & married woman, of City of Chicage, in
the County of Cook, State of Tinois, for 2nc in songlderation of the sum of Ten Dollars (510.00} and other good
and vatuable consideratign, i hand paid, convey aud warrank to Elvin Garayev, Elshad ¥ Garayev, and Sevin) £
Garayev, 25 DI ﬂg} ﬂ'n-l-i:* N\ . all interest n the foltowing
described Real Estate sitaated in the County of Cook. in the State of [llinols, to wit:

PARCEL 1;

UNIT 2604 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM AS DELTNEATED ON A BURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

pART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HOLIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATDW AND LY¥ING WITHIN THE
BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDG LYING BEAST OF AND
ADJOTNING FORT DEARBORNM ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADUITION BEMG THE
WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIOMAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10. TOWHNSHIF 39
MORTH, RANGE |4 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN. I 700K COUNTY,
LLINGIS, WHICH SURVEY 18 ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A” TO THE DECL/AaATION OF
CONDOMMNIUM RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DDCUMENT 0520544813, AND S AMENDED
FROM TIME TO TEME, TOGETHER WITH 175 UNDIVIDED FERCENTAGE INTERES T I~THE

COLMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS.
FARCEL 2:

PASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL | AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 30. 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1983 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 852118129, AMENDED BY AMENDMENWNT TO RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1585 AND RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TQ RECTPROCAL EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDER MOVEMBER 25, 1994 AS
DOCUMENT WUMBER (4002369 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT DATED
JUNE 28, 1979 AND KMOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNEER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED

CHARGE CTC DUPAGE



2127128505 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DECEMBER |, 1982 ANTYKNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANE
AND TRUIST COMPANY (F CHICAGO, A% TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
JULY 7, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64571 TO CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATL,
MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A BUILDING
AND ITS APPURTENANCES TN THE AIR RIGHTS LOCATED (A} ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-ONL FEET, 8IX INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO
CITY DATIA AND (2} WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA OF THE BLOCK
MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT': THE RIGHT TCO HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ABUT AND MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE
IMPLOVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE "LC
PROETRTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREDN; AND TO ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK
OWNED BY "GRANTOR" A% MAY BE REASONARLY NECESSARY FOR THE PURFUSE OF
WINDO V- W ASHING, CAULKING. TUCKPOINTING. SEALING AND ANY OTHER
MAINTEN M. OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ATONG THE
COMMON BOUNZARIES OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THERFIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND
SET FORTH TN $470 DOCUMENT OVER YHE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "1.C PROPERTY"
DEPICTED M EX1E270 "A" THERLIN,

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT-OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF
EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND BLETRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED
MARCH M, 1988 AS DOCUMENT WUZAGER 83121632 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMEANY OF CHICAGD, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST
AGRFEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 15387 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NG 104126-09,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CCWPANY OF CHICAGO. AS TRUSTEE UNDER
A TRUST AGHREEMENT DATED RUNE 28, 1575 AND KNOWN A5 TRUST NO. 46968,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMEAXY OF CHICAGO, AS TRIISTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 A0 KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 36373,
ILLTNOIS CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAM STRUCTURES, AND AMENDED
BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO RECLARATION OF EASTWMTNTS, COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS DATED QCTOBER L, 1924 ANU RECORLWED WOVEMEER 25, 1794 As
DOCUMENT NUMBHR 04002370 TO ENTER UPON THE "PROJCT) SITE" AND OVER THE
"WROJTECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINYGG ANT) REPLACING
CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY EXTEND INTO THE "PROJECT SITE 7 PROTECTING THL
ROOF OF THE PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; NSTALLING, MATATAINING AND
REPLACTNG FLASHING BETWEEN [MPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL | ANG-ABLTTING
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT STTE"; INSTALLING. MAINTAINING AND RZFLACTNG
ARCHITECTURAL QRNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND R C THE
"PROSECT SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT"; CONSTRUCTING,
MAINTAINING AND REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED O PARCEL -
WINDOW  WASHING, CAULKING. TUCKPOINTING AND SEALING: ANY OTHER
MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTEDR OR TO BL
CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL | AND
"PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AR SPACE ABOVE THE
"PROJECT" AS MaY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION,
MATNTENANCE AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL |: AND FOR EMERGENCY
EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 OVER THE "PROJECT™ AND "FROJECT SITE™. ALL
DEFINED AND S5ET FORTH TN SA10 DOCUMENT OVER THE 1.AND DESCRIBED A5 THE
"PROJECT SITE" DESCRIBED 1IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREM.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN
INCRESS AND EGRESS. AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 A% CREATED
BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY
MCZACENTRUM MILLENNIUM, L.1.C., AN TLLINQIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND




2127128505 Page: 3 of 4

MCZ.‘CENTRUMLJ!N@I\FGEPLQJALN QIQBI‘»M&D LIABILITY

COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 Al
DOCUMENT 0435734062 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 2305619072

Permanent Real Fstate Index Number(s): 17-10-316-033-1279
Address of Real Estate: 222 N. Columbus Drive, Unit 2804, Chicago, IL 60601

SUBJECT TO: (a) covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; (b} building lincs and private, public and
ulility easements, if any; (c) general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of ¢losing,

#
TO HAVE ANI TO HOLD said premises as _éﬂ( ﬂj{" W& forever,

This ix not homesteas property.

Dulcd this 1S4 day of Septamorr, 2021

STATEOF ey, Yesl& ; N

COUNTY OF Moy Syt )

I, the undersigned, & Notury Public in and for said County, in the State aforcsaid, CERTIFY THAT Angela Li,
personally known to me to be the persons whose name is subsctibed o the foregoizg instrument, appeared before
me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, scaled, and delivered the sair. instrument as her free

and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

-
Given under my band and official seal, this ; O day of Septembet, 2021

{MNotary Public)

Krystat Grogan
Notary Public, State of New York
" No, FGRE402830
Qualified in Nassau Connry
Comimisslon Expires Jauary 13, w4



2127128505 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

Dated this [ 4 day of September, 2021

(oS

Hong Wang

statEor Mewl Tesaey,
. )1 S8,
COUNTY OF MIQeC Ty )

1. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for'saui County, in the State aforesaid. CERTIFY THAT
Hong Wang, personally known 1o me to he the yetsons whose name is subscribed o the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed. and
delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(iiven under my hand and official seal. this ‘15 day of September, 2021

Prepared By: Ping Liu, Attorney at Law. 1717 N, Naper Blvd., Suiie 200, Naperville, IL 60563




